
NINTH ANNUAL

Avocados from Mexico

CURE BOWL
DECEMBER 16, 2023 | 3:30 P.M.

FBC MORTGAGE STADIUM
ORLANDO, FLA.

APP STATE
MOUNTAINEERS

VS.

(8 - 5, 6 - 2 SUN BELT)
SEPT. 2 GARDNER-WEBB (ESPN+) W, 45-24
Sept. 9 at #17 North Carolina [ACCN] L, 40-34 (2OT)
SEPT. 16 EAST CAROLINA (ESPN+) W, 43-28
Sept. 23 at Wyoming [CBS SN] L, 22-19
Sept. 30 at ULM* [ESPN+] W, 41-40
OCT. 10 COASTAL CAROLINA* (ESPN+)  L, 27-24
Oct. 21 at Old Dominion* (NFLN) L, 28-21
OCT. 28 SOUTHERN MISS* (ESPN+)  W, 48-38
NOV. 4 MARSHALL* (NFLN)  W, 31-9
Nov. 11 at Georgia State* (ESPN+) W, 42-14
Nov. 18 at #18 James Madison* (ESPN+) W, 26-23 (OT)
NOV. 25 GEORGIA SOUTHERN* (ESPNU) W, 55-27
Dec. 2 vs. Troy^ (ESPN) L, 49-23
Dec. 16 vs. Miami (ABC) 3:30 p.m.

*Sun Belt Conference game  ̂  Sun Belt Championship Game

(11 - 2, 7 - 1 MAC)
Sept. 1 at Miami (Fla.) (ACCN) L, 38-3
Sept. 9 at UMass (ESPN+) W, 41-28
Sept. 16 at Cincinnati (ESPN+) W, 31-24 (OT)
SEPT. 23 Delaware State (ESPN+) W, 62-20
Sept. 30 at Kent State* (ESPN+) W, 23-3
OCT. 7 BOWLING GREEN* (ESPN+) W, 27-0
Oct. 14 at Western Michigan* (ESPN+) W, 34-21
OCT. 21 TOLEDO* (ESPNU)  L, 21-17
Oct. 28 at Ohio* (CBS SN) W, 30-16
NOV. 8 AKRON* (ESPNU) W, 19-0 
NOV. 15 BUFFALO* (ESPN2) W, 23-10 
Nov. 25 at Ball State* (CBS SN) W, 17-15 
Dec. 2 vs. Toledo^ (ESPN) W, 23-14 
Dec. 16 vs. App State (ABC) 3:30 p.m.

* Mid-American Conference game  ̂  MAC Championship Game

MIAMI
REDHAWKS

NUMERICAL ROSTERS
APP STATE MOUNTAINEERS (8 - 5,  6 - 2 SUN BELT)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year Hometown/High School (Previous School) 
0 Milan Tucker WR 5-11 180 R-Jr. Lehigh Acres, Fla./Fort Myers
1 Anderson Castle RB 6-0 220 Jr. Boone, N.C./Watauga
2 Tyrek Funderburk CB 6-0 185 R-Sr. Indian Trail, N.C./Metrolina Christian (Richmond)
2 Kaedin Robinson WR 6-2 205 R-Jr. Asheville, N.C./Christ School (UCF)
3 Ahmani Marshall RB 6-2 225 Jr. Winston-Salem, N.C./East Forsyth (Wake Forest)
4 Joey Aguilar QB 6-3 220 Jr. Antioch, Calif./Freedom (Diablo Valley C.C.)
4 Nick Ross S 5-11 190 Sr. Marietta, Ga./Kell
5 Michael Fletcher DE 6-6 275 R-Jr. Flint, Mich./Carman-Ainsworth (Michigan State)
6 EJ Jackson SAF 6-0 195 Sr. Belle Glade, Fla./Glades Central (Marshall)
7 Andrew Parker Jr. ILB 6-2 235 R-Sr. New Orleans, La./Sophie B. Wright (Arkansas)
8 Brendan Harrington OLB 6-1 230 R-Jr. Pittsboro, N.C./Northwood
8 Dalton Stroman WR 6-4 200 R-So. Rockingham, N.C./Richmond Sr.
10 Zahn Coakley WR 6-1 195 Fr. Dallas, Texas/The Oakridge School
10 DJ VanHook CB 5-10 185 Sr. Long Beach, Calif./Millikan (Long Beach City)
11	 Jordan	Favors	 S	 5-11	 195	 R-So.	 Griffin,	Ga./Griffin
11 Grant Tucker WR 6-3 190 Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Charlotte Christian
12 Shawn Collins DE 6-5 265 R-So. Montclair, N.J./Montclair (Rutgers)
12 Michael Hetzel WR 5-11 195 R-So. Charlotte, N.C./Ardrey Kell
13 Christan Horn WR 6-2 190 Jr. Columbia, S.C./Westwood
13 Trenton Alan Yowe CB 6-2 185 R-So. Calera, Ala./Calera (Coahoma C.C.)
14 Jayden Bethea ILB 6-1 230 Fr. Lawrenceville, Ga./Dacula
14 Kanye Roberts RB 5-11 200 R-Fr. Teachey, N.C./Wallace-Rose Hill
15 Thomas Davis OLB 6-2 235 R-So. Valdosta, Ga./Lowndes (Miami)
15 Makai Jackson WR 6-0 200 So. Croydon, Pa./Harry S. Truman (Saint Francis)
16 David Hernandez QB 6-0 210 Sr. Charlotte, N.C./Berry Academy
16 Omari Philyaw CB 5-10 180 R-Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Hough
17 Mason McHugh QB 6-2 195 Fr. Ferdinand, Idaho/IMG Academy
17 Jalik Thomas S 5-11 200 Jr. Macon, Ga./Central (Hutchinson C.C.)
18 Ryan Burger QB 6-3 205 R-Fr. Myrtle Beach, S.C./Myrtle Beach
18 James Edwards CB 5-10 190 R-Fr. Clewiston, Fla./Clewiston
19 Cameron Estep QB 6-0 190 Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Charlotte Christian
19 Ethan Johnson CB 5-11 195 So. Huntersville, N.C./Hough
20 Jaylon Calhoun RB 6-0 190 Fr. Lakeland, Ga./Lanier County
21 DJ Burks S 6-0 195 R-Fr. Maryville, Tenn./Maryville
21 Reece Larson WR 6-0 180 R-Fr. Wellington, Fla./Wellington
22 Cash McVay K 6-1 180 R-So. Anaheim, Calif./Servite
22 DJ Porter CB 6-0 175 Fr. Spartanburg, S.C./Dorman
24 Cahari Haynes OLB 6-1 220 Fr. Shelby, N.C./Burns
25 Jackson Greene S 5-11 195 R-Jr. Boone, N.C./Watauga
26 Caden Sullivan OLB 6-2 225 R-So. Spartanburg, S.C./Boiling Springs
27 Ronald Clarke S 6-0 200 Jr. Buford, Ga./Mill Creek
27 Michael Dipasquale RB 5-10 200 Fr. Wake Forest, N.C./Wake Forest
28 Zyeir Gamble S 5-10 185 Fr. Sumter, S.C./Sumter
28 Maquel Haywood RB 5-8 195 Jr. Wake Forest, N.C./Wake Forest (Navy)
29 Carter Everett K 5-10 195 R-Fr. Boone, N.C./Watauga
29 Santana Hopper DT 6-2 255 R-Fr. Shelby, N.C./Shelby
30 Carter Greene S 6-0 200 R-Fr. Shelby, N.C./Crest
31 Dyvon McKinney S 6-0 205 R-So. Asheboro, N.C./Asheboro (Mercer)
33 Derrell Farrar ILB 6-1 220 R-Fr. Loganville, Ga./Grayson
34 Colton Phares S 6-2 195 Fr. Beaufort, S.C./Beaufort
35 Dylan Castoria TE 6-2 235 R-So. Davidson, N.C./Community School of Davidson
35 Jack Scroggs ILB 6-1 235 R-Jr. Buford, Ga./Buford (Wofford)
36 Kevon Haigler DE 6-1 250 Jr. Hartsville, S.C./Hartsville
37 Andre Hamilton S 6-0 195 R-So. Concord, N.C./Jay M. Robinson
39 Tony Harris CB 5-10 175 R-Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Providence Day
40 Cole Becker ILB 6-2 235 R-Fr. Nashville, Tenn./Father Ryan
41 Conner Maynard P 6-3 200 R-Jr. Mooresville, N.C./Hough (Miami of Ohio)
42 Christian Johnstone LS 6-3 255 R-Jr. Loganville, Ga./Archer
42 Braxton Veiga ILB 6-1 215 Fr. Greensboro, N.C./Eastern Guilford 
43 Ryan McKinnis ILB 6-2 225 Fr. Buford, Ga./Buford
44 Brodrick Gooch OLB 6-0 220 R-Fr. Cornelius, N.C./Hough
44 Jake Mann LS 5-9 235 R-So. Chapel Hill, N.C/Northwood (Oklahoma)
45	 Trevor	Moffitt	 ILB	 6-1	 225	 R-So.	 Bushnell,	Fla./South	Sumter
46	 Isaiah	McGuffin	 ILB	 6-0	 220	 Fr.	 Winston-Salem,	N.C./Oak	Grove
47 Romelo Bell OLB 6-3 230 Fr. White Hall, Ark./Pulaski Academy
49 Mitchell Lake P 5-11 195 Fr. Brisbane, Australia/Saint Peters Lutheran
49 Randy Marion III ILB 6-0 205 Fr. Mooresville, N.C./IMG Academy
50 DeAndre Dingle-Prince DE 6-0 280 Jr. Sanford, N.C./Lee County
51 Cayden Sweatt OL 6-4 285 Fr. Bremen, Ga./Bremen
52 Orlando Leon OLB 6-2 225 R-Fr. Boone, N.C./Watauga
53 Jake Ganoe OL 6-2 280 R-Fr. Cary, N.C./Panther Creek
54 Isaiah Helms OL 6-3 295 Sr. Hudson, N.C./West Caldwell (Western Carolina)
55 Seth Williams OL 6-4 300 R-So. Statesville, N.C./Statesville
56 Kyle Arnholt ILB 6-2 225 R-So. Roanoke, Va./Lord Botetourt
57 Austin Shook K 6-0 205 R-So. Waxhaw, N.C./Parkwood
58 Blake Bradford OL 6-6 245 Fr. Denver, N.C./East Lincoln
59 Jack Murphy OL 6-4 295 R-So. Fairfax, Va./Bishop O’Connell (Marshall)
60	 Ethan	Ryan	 OL	 6-3	 290	 R-So.	 Summerfield,	N.C./No.	Guilford	(UNC	Pembroke)
62 Bucky Williams OL 6-3 300 R-Sr. Ringgold, Ga./Ringgold (Austin Peay)
63 Jayden Ramsey OL 6-6 295 R-So. Anderson, S.C./Westside
66 Danny Stevens OL 6-4 265 Fr. Charlotte, N.C./Charlotte Christian
70 Thornton Gentry OL 6-4 305 R-So. Chapin, S.C./Chapin (NC State)
72 Markell Samuel OL 6-4 295 R-So. Fayetteville, N.C./E.E. Smith
73 Jaden Lindsay OL 6-3 300 R-So. Winston-Salem, N.C./East Forsyth
74	 Griffin	Scroggs	 OL	 6-3	 325	 R-Fr.	 Grayson,	Ga./Grayson	(Georgia)
75 Damion Daley OL 6-4 300 R-Sr. Columbia, S.C./Ridge View (Georgia Military)
76 Logan Ridolph OL 6-5 295 Fr. Wesley Chapel, Fla./Wiregrass Ranch (Missouri St.)
77 Daniel Davis OL 6-6 275 Fr. Winston-Salem, N.C./Oak Grove
78 Joseph Solomon OL 6-5 275 R-So. Indianapolis, Ind./Bishop Chatard (Tulane)
80 Max Drag TE 6-4 235 Fr. Chapin, S.C./Chapin
81 Miller Gibbs TE 6-4 245 R-Sr. Davidson, N.C./Hough
82 Chris Lawson Jr. WR 6-0 180 Fr. Columbia, S.C./Ridge View
84 Ayden Burkey WR 5-11 175 R-Fr. Waxhaw, N.C./Myers Park (Virginia Tech)
85 David Larkins TE 6-5 255 R-So. Cincinnati, Ohio/Elder
86 Kanen Hamlett TE 6-4 240 R-Fr. Madison, Ala./Madison Academy
87 Eli Wilson TE 6-3 240 Jr. Piedmont, S.C./Wren
88 Luke Hale WR 6-3 190 R-Fr. Asheville, N.C./A.C. Reynolds
89 August Drews TE 6-5 245 R-So. Sarasota, Fla./Sarasota
90 Nate Johnson OLB 6-5 230 Fr. Gaffney, S.C./Gaffney
91 Markus Clark DT 6-1 290 So. Hoover, Ala./Hoover
92 AJ Mebane DE 6-3 250 Fr. Durham, N.C./Southern Durham
94 Stephen Passeggiata DE 6-2 250 R-So. Wellington, Fla./Wellington
95	 Montez	Kelley	 DT	 6-5	 250	 Jr.	 Cincinnati,	Ohio/Purcell	Marian	(Tiffin)
96 Josiah Wyatt DE 6-4 245 R-Fr. Buford, Ga./Buford
97 Kevin Abrams-Verwayne DE 6-3 240 R-So. Marietta, Ga./Marietta (Garden City C.C.)
98 Jason Hertz DT 6-4 250 Fr. Indian Trail, N.C./Porter Ridge
99 Michael Hughes K 6-3 190 Jr. Charleston, W.Va./George Washington

MIAMI REDHAWKS (11 - 2, 7 - 1 MAC)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Year Hometown/High School (Previous School) 
0 Austin Ertl DL 6-2 285 Sr. Wauwatosa, Wis./Wauwatosa West  
0 Rashad Amos RB 6-2 234 R-So. Fayetteville, Ga./Sandy Creek (South Carolina)
1 Devin Johnson DB 6-1 194 R-Fr. Berea, Ohio/Berea-Midpark
2 Yahsyn McKee DB 5-10 162 Sr. Stockbridge, Ga./Stockbridge (Mercer)
3 Keyon Mozee RB 5-7 184 Jr. Lee’s Summit, Mo./Lee’s Summit North (Kansas St.)
3 William Hardrick DB 6-1 170 R-So. Adamsville, Ala./Minor/Mississippi State
4 Camden Rogers LB 6-0 215 R-So. Fort Wayne, Ind./Homestead 
4 Ben Tarpey QB 6-2 202 R-Jr. Evanston, Ill./Evanston Twp. 
5 Brett Gabbert QB 6-0 210 R-Jr. St. Louis, Mo./Christian Brothers 
5 Jayden Williams DB 6-0 197 R-Jr. East Riverside, Calif./Centennial (USC)
6 Jordan Brunson RB 6-0 226 R-So. Alpharetta, Ga./Denmark (Virginia Tech)
6 Jacquez Warren DB 6-0 191 Jr. Durham, N.C./Southern Durham 
8 Kevin Davis RB 5-9 170 Jr. Jackson, Tenn./Trinity Christian Academy 
8 Brian Ugwu DL 6-3 250 R-Jr. Hillside, N.J./Hillside (Rutgers)
9 Kenny Tracy RB 5-10 210 Jr. Indianapolis, Ind./Decatur Central 
9 Jeremiah Caldwell DB 6-3 180 R-Fr. Belleville, Mich./Belleville (Louisville)
10 Ty Wise LB 6-2 242 Jr. Carmel, Ind./Carmel/Indiana
10 Gage Larvadain WR 5-10 165 Jr. Donaldsonville, La./Riverside Academy (Southeastern La.)
11 Corey Suttle DL 6-4 261 R-Jr. Jefferson City, Mo./Jefferson City (Iowa State)
11 Javon Tracy WR 6-0 194 R-Fr. Indianapolis, Ind./Decatur Central 
12	 Henry	Hesson	 QB	 6-2	 197	 R-So.	 Plainfield,	Ind./Avon	
12 Corban Hondru LB 6-1 228 R-So. McMurray, Pa./Peters Township 
13 Miles Marshall WR 6-4 212 R-Sr. Lilburn, Ga./Parkview (Indiana)
13 Raion Strader DB 6-0 180 Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa./Penn Hills Senior 
14 Caleb Tubbs DB 6-1 175 R-So. Cincinnati, Ohio/Winton Woods 
14 Reggie Virgil WR 6-4 190 So. Apopka, Fla./Mount Dora Christian Academy 
15 Matt Salopek LB 6-1 230 R-Jr. Kent, Ohio/Archbishop Hoban 
15 Cade McDonald WR 5-11 195 R-Jr. Naperville, Ill./Naperville Central (Michigan State)
16 Eli Blakey DB 6-2 208 R-So. Louisville, Ky./DuPont Manual 
16 Orin Edwards QB 6-1 186 R-So. Zionsville, Ind./Cathedral 
17 TJ Rush DB 5-11 176 R-So. St. Louis, Mo./Trinity Catholic 
17 Blake Lichtenberg QB 6-2 190 Fr. Sylvania, Ohio/St, John’s Jesuit 
18 Maddox Kopp QB 6-5 225 R-So. Houston, Texas/St. Thomas (Colorado)
19 Ambe’ Caldwell DB 6-1 214 Jr. Atlanta, Ga./Woodward Academy 
19 Matt MacLeod QB 6-1 195 R-Fr. Menlo Park, Calif./Menlo-Atherton 
20 Sam Barry WR 6-1 185 R-Fr. Suamico, Wisc./Bay Port 
20 Adam Trick LB 6-4 233 R-Fr. Dayton, Ohio/Wayne 
21 Michael Dowell DB 6-1 221 R-Sr. North Ridgeville, Ohio/St. Edwards (Michigan State)
21 Will Bradley WR 6-2 185 Fr. Loveland, Ohio/Loveland 
22 Jalen Peterson DB 5-11 190 R-Jr. Avon, Ind./Avon/Indianapolis
22 Christian Schomer WR 5-11 177 R-Fr. Rochester Mich./Rochester Adams 
23 Oscar McWood LB 6-1 222 R-So. Grosse Pointe, Mich./Brother Rice 
23 Nate Milanowski RB 5-9 182 R-So. Grand Rapids, Mich./East Grand Rapids 
24 Danny Dunlop RB 5-11 181 R-So. Loveland, Ohio/Moeller 
24 Mychal Yharbrough DB 6-2 199 Fr. Belleville, Mich./Belleville 
25 Malcolm McCain LB 6-1 234 Fr. Snellville, Ga./Brookwood 
26 Eli Coppess LB 6-1 221 R-Fr. Pickerington, Ohio/Pickerington North 
28 Daisjaun Mercer DB 5-11 192 Fr. Hopkinsville, Ky./Hopkinsville 
28 Tommy Gallagher WR 5-10 180 Fr. Toledo, Ohio/St. John’s Jesuit 
29 Silas Walters DB 6-0 197 R-So. West Chester, Ohio/Lakota West 
30 Mason Moore DB 6-2 200 R-Fr. Lexington, Ky./Lexington Christian Academy 
31 Dom Dzioban P 6-1 205 Jr. Frankfort, Ill./Lincoln Way East 
31 Cam Kirk DB 5-10 195 R-So. Dublin, Ohio/Coffman 
32 Ryan Kahn DB 5-9 180 R-So. Strongsville, Ohio/Strongsville 
33 Jackson Kuwatch LB 6-4 236 So. Cincinnati, Ohio/Lakota West (Ohio State)
34 Christian McKinney LB 6-0 215 Fr. Homewood, Ill./Homewood-Flossmoor 
35 Alec Bevelhimer P/HO 6-3 211 Jr. Indianapolis, Ind./Brebeuf Jesuit 
35	 Steven	Favazzo	 DB	 5-11	 205	 Fr.	 Mayfield	Village,	Ohio/Saint	Ignatius
36 Jackson Izzard WR 6-3 211 R-So. Plain City, Ohio/Alder
36 Dominic Nardone LB 5-11 220 Jr. Dublin, Ohio/Dublin Jerome 
37 Kohl Jarvis DB 6-2 200 Fr. Clarkston, Mich./Clarkston 
38 Kellan McLaughlin PK 5-10 169 Fr. Louisville, Ky./Trinity 
39 AJ Mirgon WR 5-11 198 R-So. Hilliard, Ohio/Bradley 
43 Grant Lyons LB 6-3 232 R-Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio/St. Xavier 
44 Cameron Williams LB 6-3 220 R-Jr. Merrillville, Ind./Andrean/Garden City C.C. (Indiana)
45 Nick Walker LS 6-3 246 R-So. Wheaton, Ill./Wheaton-Warrenville South 
46 Luke Myers LB 6-1 215 R-Fr. Miamisburg, Ohio/Miamisburg 
47 Luke Bolden TE 6-2 254 Sr. Cincinnati, Ohio/Colerain 
48 Chase Becker TE 6-4 247 R-Fr. Carmel, Ind./Carmel 
49 Jacob Snell DL 6-4 270 R-So. Naperville, Ill./Benet Academy 
50 Sam Vaughan OL 6-7 297 R-Jr. Versailles, Ky./Lexington Catholic 
51 Eric Smith OL 6-6 299 R-Fr. Fairmont, WV/Fairmont Senior 
52 Nasir Washington DL 6-4 271 R-So. Des Moines, Iowa/Valley 
53 Malik Ray LB 5-11 210 Fr. Pickerington, Ohio/Pickerington North 
54 Blaine Riley LB 6-0 229 R-So. Canal Winchester, Ohio/Canal Winchester 
55 Malachi Clark DL 6-1 298 R-Fr. Detroit, Mich./Roseville 
56 Reid Holskey OL 6-6 303 R-Jr. Pataskala, Ohio/Licking Heights 
57 Brock Uihlein LB 6-2 220 Fr. Lake Forest, Ill./Lake Forest 
58	 Tyler	Dikos	 LB	 6-1	 218	 Fr.	 Westfield,	Ind./Westfield	
59 Hudson Powell LS 6-3 205 R-Fr. Nashville, Tenn./Ensworth 
61 Andrew Lowry OL 6-8 295 Fr. Newmarket, Ontario/Huron Heights 
62 Logan Neu DL 6-3 245 R-Fr. Monroe, Ohio/Stephen T Badin 
64 Kolby Borders OL 6-6 315 Jr. Lafayette, Ind./McCutcheon 
65 Colin Schultz DL 6-2 220 Fr. Lincolnshire, Ill./Stevenson 
66 Luke Kirin OL 6-4 310 R-So. Brecksville, Ohio/Brecksville-Broadview Heights 
67 Michael Popov OL 6-5 305 Fr. Naperville, Ill./Waubonsie Valley 
69 Marcus White OL 6-3 294 R-So. Gahanna, Ohio/Gahanna-Lincoln 
70 Will Jados OL 6-8 308 R-So. Westerville, Ohio/Westerville Central 
71 John Young OL 6-6 317 Jr. Louisville, Ky./Christian Academy (Kentucky)
72 Ben Jackson OL 6-7 321 R-Jr. Winchester, Ky./George Rogers Clark 
73 Brandon Lawhorn Moore OL 6-6 321 R-Fr. Vandergrift, Penn/Kiski Area 
74 Gregory Smith Jr. OL 6-5 315 Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa./Steel Valley 
75 Ben Decker OL 6-6 295 Fr. Noblesville, Ind./Noblesville 
76 Gavin Rohrs OL 6-4 326 R-Fr. Marysville, Ohio/Marysville 
77 Charlie Nank OL 6-4 315 R-So. West Des Moines, Iowa (Dowling Catholic) 
78 Drew Terrill OL 6-6 285 R-Fr. Lebanon, Ind./Lebanon 
79 Caleb Siech OL 6-6 320 R-So. Janesville, Iowa/Waverly Shell-Rock 
80 Jack DeJarld TE 6-3 240 Jr. Chicago, Ill./Brother Rice 
81 Que Williams WR 6-1 190 Fr. St. Louis, Mo./Parkway North 
82 Lynel Billups-Williams WR 5-9 172 Fr. University Park, Ill./Crete Monee 
83 Ryan Sims WR 6-3 211 Fr. Chicago, Ill./Marist 
84 Cole Weaver WR 6-5 212 Fr. Roswell, Ga./Blessed Trinity 
85 Matthew Reardon WR 6-1 180 R-So. Youngstown, Ohio/Ursuline 
86 Brian Shane TE 6-3 222 R-So. Waynesville, Ohio/Archbishop Alter 
87 RJ Dent WR 6-4 187 Fr. Long Grove, Ill./Stevenson 
88 Nate Muersch TE 6-5 230 Jr. Downers Grove, Ill./Montini Catholic 
89 Jack Coldiron TE 6-5 251 R-Jr. Florence, Ky./Covington Catholic 
90 Caiden Woullard DL 6-5 252 Jr. Massillion, Ohio/Massillon Washington 
92 Roosevelt Andrews III DL 6-2 250 Fr. Barberton, Ohio/Barberton 
93 Ethan McDowell DL 6-2 220 Fr. Newnan, Ga./Trinity Christian 
94 Josh Lukusa DL 6-4 252 R-Fr. Cincinnati, Ohio/Withrow 
95 Dalton Norris DL 6-4 270 R-So. Oxford, Ohio/Talawanda 
96 Kobe Hilton DL 6-3 265 R-Jr. Farrell, Pa./Farrell 
97 Brendan Beattie LS 6-0 212 R-Jr. Maineville, Ohio/Kings 
98 Graham Nicholson PK 6-0 185 Jr. Cincinnati, Ohio/Summit Country Day 
99 Anthony Collier DL 6-3 295 R-Jr. Nashville, Tenn./East Nashville Magnet 
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WHEN MIAMI HAS THE BALL...
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MIAMI SPECIAL TEAMS
 98  Graham Nicholson 6-0 185 Jr.
 38  Kellan McLaughlin 5-10 169 Fr.
 35  Alec Bevelhimer 6-3 211 Jr.
 38  Kellan McLaughlin 5-10 169 Fr.
 97  Brendan Beattie 6-0 212 R-Jr.
 59  Hudson Powell 6-3 205 R-Fr.

 35  Alec Bevelhimer 6-3 211 Jr.
 
 8  Kevin Davis 5-9 170 Jr.
 3 Keyon Mozee 5-7 184 Jr.
 15  Cade McDonald 5-11 195 R-Jr.
 2  Yahsyn McKee 5-10 162 Sr.

PK
P
LS

HO
KR
PR

 70 Will Jados 6-8 308 R-So.
 51 Eric Smith 6-6 299 R-Fr.
 71 John Young 6-6 317 Jr.
 73 Brandon Lawhorn Moore 6-6 321 R-Fr.
 64 Kolby Borders 6-6 315 Jr.
 77 Charlie Nank 6-4 315 R-So.
 72 Ben Jackson 6-7 332 R-Jr.
 50 Sam Vaughan 6-7 297 R-Jr.
 56 Reid Holskey 6-6 303 R-Jr.
 78 Drew Terrill 6-6 285 R-Fr.
 47 Luke Bolden 6-2 254 Sr.
 88 Nate Muersch 6-5 230 Jr.
 11 Javon Tracy 6-0 194 R-Fr.
 36 Jackson Izzard 6-3 211 R-So.
 15 Cade McDonald 5-11 195 R-Jr.
 10 Gage Larvadain 5-10 165 Jr.
 13 Miles Marshall 6-4 212 R-Sr.
 14 Reggie Virgil 6-4 190 So.
 12 Henry Hesson 6-2 197 R-So.
 18 Maddox Kopp 6-5 225 R-So.
 0 Rashad Amos 6-2 234 R-So.
 9 Kenny Tracy 5-10 210 Jr.
 3 Keyon Mozee 5-7 184 Jr.
 8 Kevin Davis 5-9 170 Jr.

MIAMI OFFENSE APP STATE DEFENSE
 97 Kevin Abrams-Verwayne 6-3 240 R-So.
   36 Kevon Haigler 6-1 250 Jr.
 29 Santana Hopper 6-2 255 R-Fr.
OR 91 Markus Clark 6-1 290 So.
   95 Montez Kelley 6-5 265 Jr.
 50 DeAndre Dingle-Prince 6-0 280 Jr.
   5 Michael Fletcher 6-6 275 R-Jr.
   96 Josiah Wyatt 6-4 245 R-Fr.
 90 Nate Johnson 6-5 230 Fr.
   15 Thomas Davis 6-2 235 R-So.
 7 Andrew Parker Jr. 6-2 235 R-Sr.
 56 Kyle Arnholt 6-2 225 R-So.
OR	 45	 Trevor	Moffitt	 6-1	 225	 R-So.
 26 Caden Sullivan 6-2 225 R-So.
 44 Brodrick Gooch 6-0 220 R-Fr.
  33 Derrell Farrar 6-1 220 R-Fr.
 6 EJ Jackson 6-0 195 Sr.
   17 Jalik Thomas  5-11 200 Jr.
 2 Tyrek Funderburk 6-0 185 R-Sr.
   13 Trenton Alan Yowe 6-2 185 R-So.
 4 Nick Ross 5-11 190 Sr.
  25 Jackson Greene 5-11 195 R-Jr.
  21 DJ Burks 6-0 195 R-Fr.
 11 Jordan Favors 5-11 195 R-So.
OR 27 Ronald Clarke 6-0 200 Jr.
   37 Andre Hamilton 6-0 195 R-So.
 19 Ethan Johnson 5-11 195 So.
   16 Omari Philyaw 5-10 180 R-Fr.

orange on light value background

Within icon, ROAD has DARKER value compared to the ROAD’s LINES.
  ROAD’s LINES has lighter value compared the ROAD

Color theory definition of VALUE: VALUE refers to how light or dark a color is

orange on dark value background white on darker value 
(orange, dark gray, black) background

WHEN APP STATE HAS THE BALL...

 99 Michael Hughes 6-3 190 Jr.
 57 Austin Shook 6-0 205 R-So.
 99 Michael Hughes 6-3 190 Jr.
 57 Austin Shook 6-0 205 R-So.
 49 Mitchell Lake 5-11 195 Fr.
   41 Conner Maynard 6-3 200 R-Jr.

APP STATE SPECIAL TEAMS
 42 Christian Johnstone 6-3 255 R-Jr.
    44 Jake Mann 5-9 235 R-So.
 41 Conner Maynard 6-3 200 R-Jr.
 49 Mitchell Lake 5-11 195 Fr.
 0 Milan Tucker 5-11 180 R-Jr.
 2 Kaedin Robinson 6-2 205 R-Jr.
 2 Kaedin Robinson 6-2 205 R-Jr.
   15 Makai Jackson 6-0 200 So.
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APP STATE OFFENSE
 70 Thornton Gentry 6-4 305 R-So.
   72 Markell Samuel 6-4 295 R-So.
 75 Damion Daley 6-4 300 R-Sr.
	 74	 Griffin	Scroggs	 6-3	 325	 R-Fr.
 54 Isaiah Helms 6-3 295 Sr.
 55 Seth Williams 6-4 300 R-So.
 62 Bucky Williams 6-3 300 R-Sr.
	 74	 Griffin	Scroggs	 6-3	 325	 R-Fr.
 59 Jack Murphy 6-4 295 R-So.
   63 Jayden Ramsey 6-6 295 R-So.
 87 Eli Wilson 6-3 240 Jr.
 85 David Larkins 6-5 255 R-So.
OR 89 August Drews 6-5 245 R-So.
 2 Kaedin Robinson 6-2 205 R-Jr.
   15 Makai Jackson 6-0 200 So.
 0 Milan Tucker 5-11 180 R-Jr.
   12 Michael Hetzel 5-11 195 R-So.
 13 Christan Horn 6-2 190 Jr.
  8 Dalton Stroman 6-4 200 R-So.
 4 Joey Aguilar 6-3 220 Jr.
      16 David Hernandez 6-0 210 Sr.
OR 17 Mason McHugh 6-2 195 Fr.
   14 Kanye Roberts 5-11 200 R-Fr.
 1 Anderson Castle 6-0 220 Jr.
 28 Maquel Haywood 5-8 195 Jr.
OR 3 Ahmani Marshall 6-2 225 Jr.

 90  Caiden Woullard 6-5 252 Jr.
 94  Josh Lukusa 6-4 252 R-Fr.
 0  Austin Ertl 6-2 285 Sr.
 52  Nasir Washington 6-4 271 R-So.
 96  Kobe Hilton 6-3 265 R-Jr.
 99  Anthony Collier 6-3 295 R-Jr.
 8  Brian Ugwu 6-3 250 R-Jr.
 11  Corey Suttle 6-4 261 R-Jr.
 10  Ty Wise 6-2 242 Jr.
 12  Corban Hondru 6-1 228 R-So.
 15  Matt Salopek 6-1 230 R-Jr.
 36  Dominic Nardone 5-11 220 Jr.
 21  Michael Dowell 6-1 221 R-Sr.
 23  Oscar McWood 6-1 222 R-So.
 2  Yahsyn McKee 5-10 162 Sr.
 5  Jayden Williams 6-0 197 R-Jr.
 6  Jacquez Warren 6-0 191 Jr.
 29  Silas Walters 6-0 197 R-So.
 16  Eli Blakey 6-2 208 R-So.
 19  Ambe’ Caldwell 6-1 214 Jr.
 13  Raion Strader 6-0 180 Fr.
 24  Mychal Yharbrough 6-2 199 Fr.
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MIAMI DEFENSE


